506758397 07/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FRANK ROSENKRANZ	05/20/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS AUSTRIA GMBH		
Street Address:	LEOPOLD-UNGAR-PLATZ 2/SQUARE ONE		
Internal Address:	STOCK, STIEGE 2		
City:	VIENNA		
State/Country:	AUSTRIA		
Postal Code:	1190		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17371729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21334-3272		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI	
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATDeclaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056805 FRAME: 0277

506758397

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3272

TE-03066 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	As a below name	d and signing inventor, i	I hereby declai	e that:		
this	declaration is directed	I to inventions and impr	ovements discle	osed in:		
\boxtimes	the attached applica					
	United States applic	cation or PCT internation	nal application	number	filed on,	
	entified R	etention Clip for a Me	<u>chanical Strain</u>	1 Relief of a Ca	ble and Cable Assembl	<u> </u>
		well as Connector with				 :
The	above-identified appli	ication was made or aud	horized to be m	ade by me.		
I beli	ieve that I am the orig	inal inventor or an origi	inal joint invent	or of a claimed	invention in the applicat	ion.
There	eby acknowledge that	any willful false staten	ent made in thi	s declaration is	punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001
by fir	ne or imprisonment o	f not more than five (5)	years, or both.		•	
APPI	As a below named LICATION to:	l and signing inventor, a	cknowledging t	hat I have assig	med or have obligations	to assign the
	by virtue of the la	onics Austria GmbH (" ws of Austria, having i 2, Vienna, Austria 119	its principal pla	a corporation of ce of business	organized and existing u at Leopold-Ungar-Platz	nder and 2/Square
APPI continuum Unite rights autho	LICATION, the inventuations-in-part, or read States of America, is under the Internation rize and request the L	ations and improvements mewals thereof, all Lette its territories and possessal Convention, and all i	id assigns, my idisclosed in the ers Patent to be sions, but also reissues, re-exait Trademark Off	full and entire r e APPLICATIO granted and isso for, to and in all minations, renev ice and/or other	ereby sell, assign, transight, title and interest in DN, all divisions, continuated therefor, not only for other countries, including wals or extensions thereo patent office(s) to issue ignment.	and to the nations, to and in the ng all priority
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Δ			
~···········	Legal Name	CM	Signature	1	Date	7
	Frank Rosenkranz	Paul	Mari	49	Yay 20 2021	
			W			———— <u>—————————————————————————————————</u>

mked04gr.DOCX

Rev. 09/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 056805 FRAME: 0278